
 
 

Case No. 84640  
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  
 

180 LAND CO, LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company, FORE STARS LTD., a Nevada 
limited-liability company,  

 
Appellants/Cross-Respondents,  

 
 

vs.   
 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, 
 

Respondent/Cross-Appellant. 
 
 

Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada 
Case No. A-17-758528-J 

Honorable Timothy C. Williams, Department 16 
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 Notice is hereby given that Appellants 180 LAND CO, LLC, and FORE STARS LTD. are 

not requesting the preparation of transcripts for this appeal.  

 DATED this 25th day of May, 2022.  

 
LAW OFFICES OF KERMITT L. WATERS 
 
/s/ Autumn Waters     
Kermitt L. Waters, Esq. Bar No. 2571 
James J. Leavitt, Esq., Bar No. 6032 

   Michael Schneider, Esq., Bar No. 8887 
   Autumn Waters, Esq., Bar No. 8917 

Attorneys for 180 Land Co, LLC and Fore Stars Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING 

REQUESTED was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 25th day of May, 

2022.  Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master 

Service List as follows: 

McDONALD CARANO LLP  
George F. Ogilvie III, Esq.  
Amanda C. Yen, Esq.   
Christopher Molina, Esq.    
2300 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 
gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com 
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com  
cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER, 
LLP 
Andrew W. Schwartz, Esq. 
Lauren M. Tarpey, Esq. 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
schwartz@smwlaw.com 
ltarpey@smwlaw.com 
 

LAS VEGAS CITY ATTORNEY’S 
OFFICE 
Bryan K. Scott, Esq., City Attorney 
Philip R. Byrnes, Esq. 
Rebecca Wolfson, Esq. 
495 S. Main Street, 6th Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
bscott@lasvegasnevada.gov 
pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov 
rwolfson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
 

LEONARD LAW, PC 
Debbie Leonard, Esq. 
955 S. Virginia St., Suite #220 
Reno, NV 89502 
debbie@leonardlawpc.com  
 

 
 

/s/ Sandy Guerra    
    An Employee of the Law Offices of Kermitt L. Waters 
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